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LAWS OF DELAWARE
VOLUME 85

CHAPTER 145
153rd GENERAL ASSEMBLY

FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 37

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 6 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 4502, Title 6 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through 

and insertions as shown by underline as follows and redesignating accordingly:

§ 4502. Definitions.

For purposes of this chapter: 

(18) “Person” includes individuals, corporations, companies, associations, firms, partnerships, 

societies, and joint-stock companies as provided under § 302 of Title 1. In addition, “person” includes sole 

proprietorships, limited liability companies, trusts, governmental bodies, and any other legal, commercial, or 

government entity.

(19) (20)a. “Place of public accommodation” means any all of the following:

1. An establishment which that caters to or offers goods, services, facilities, privileges, 

advantages, or accommodations to, or solicits patronage from, the general public, including state 

public.

2. All state agencies, local agencies.

3. Local government agencies, public libraries, and state-funded agencies agencies.

4. Public libraries. performing public functions. 

5. A person that receives funding from this State to perform a public function. 

6. A person performing a public function under the control and supervision of a state or local 

government agency. 

7. This definition includes hotels Hotels and motels catering to the transient public, but it 

public.

b. “Place of public accommodation” does not apply to any of the following: the

1. The sale or rental of houses, housing units, apartments, rooming houses, or other dwellings, 

nor to tourist dwellings.

2. Tourist homes with less than 10 rental units catering to the transient public.

Section 2. If House Bill No. 36 has passed both chambers by July 1, 2025, and is enacted into law, Section 

1 of this Act takes effect 1 day after House Bill No. 36 takes effect.

Section 3. If House Bill No. 36 has not passed both chambers by July 1, 2025, Section 1 of this Act takes 

effect immediately.
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Section 4. If House Bill No. 36 has passed both chambers by July 1, 2025, but is not enacted into law, 

Section 1 of this Act takes effect November 1, 2025.

Approved August 20, 2025
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